
61.6m

Fielding

Shrub End

W
ar

d 
Bd

y

Two Oaks

The Queens

Cregneish

Easterly

58.8m

Battlies House

A14

Balancing Pond

Track

Tr
ac

k

MP 0.5

MP 31.0 MP 0.25

ED & Ward Bdy
49

89

1

61
63

49 &51

CF

37

45

2

10

K
ISM

ET C
LO

SE

7

11

12

26

The Bungalow

Cattishall Farm

Track

Cattishall

60.4m

Cattishall

1

2

Cattishall

61.0m

10

67

22

Farmhouse

SKYLARK CLOSE

11

11
15

4

4

16

44

14

W
RE

N

9
1

Track

MP 0.75

MP 0.5

CF

LC

1a

152

14

Sta
Ppg

Sewage

1 
to 7

ESS

27

2

ED & Ward Bdy

9 
to 17

ED & Ward Bdy

SHACKEROO ROAD

PR
ESTO

N
 C

LO
SE

CELY ROAD

2

2

ESS

5

Balancing

ED
 B

dy

28

1

SL

Pond

47

4

95

81

57

33

New Cottages

House

Cottage

Cattishall

1

9

17

17

8

1

23

26

22

32

CLOSE

Track

Pa
th

 (u
m

)

59 979

JANEY ROADEl Sub Sta

1

33

31

1

SA
LL

Y 
CL

OS
E

BLACKBIRD DRIVE

Def

10

8
26

30

53.2m

El Sub Sta

Ward Bdy

Works

20

COMPIEGNE WAY

Shelter

ED & Ward Bdy

El Sub Sta

Drain

L Twr

L Twr

4

2

Barton
Business Centre

Mast (Telecommunication)

Sewage Ppg Sta

8

RAEDW
ALD DRIVE

74

57

46

40

81

91

82

10
0

56

48

60

67

70

66

107

18
5

72

59

39

95

2

76
10

4

BEDINGFELD WAY

78

30 47

11
2

105

53

120

86

to

99

89

69

77

11
4

97

93

126

Shelter

27

26

70

27

24

1

2

45

48

15

1

11

21

Mountroad Plantation

20

5

2

19

CRESCENT

7

15

11

HASELMERE CLOSE

22

1868

60

GREENWAYS

Cycle W
ay

Health Club

5

1 4

45

40

38

58

Woodruff
Close

Cycle Way

RAEDW
ALD DRIVE

25

236

2

BERNHAM CLOSE

234

20
1

15

12

35

248

11

17

15

244

11

65.8m

18
9

252

208

21
1

Tennis Court

Pond

19
9

21
9

1 224

The Clump

10

19

8

11

15

12

LYMINSTER CLOSE

1

1

15

Fn

Orchard Cottage

Shelter

School (dis)
Moreton Hall

Ten Acre Field

LB

Suffolk Park

El Sub Sta Ppg Sta

El Sub Sta

Business Park
Suffolk

Track

ESS

DW

El
 S

ub
 S

ta

ESS

ESS

ESS

GG

ESS

GG

GG

ESS

ESS

Tank

Rougham Heath

A14

A14

Chapman's Close
4

FO
UR

 W
HE

EL
 D

RI
VE

El

GENERAL CASTLE WAY

5

7

6

Tank

94

4

1

House

M
O

O
RE

 R
O

AD

1

1

Chapman's Close

Tank

95

Sub Sta

PERKINS ROAD

8

Elizabeth

Nova House

ESS

Ward Bdy

Rose Cottage

(Telecommunication)

Sta
Ppg

Mast

Track

LB

Track

Bartonia

59.1m

Pond

58.8m

Barton Grange

Guide Post

Gristoft

60.7m

Battlies Green

WB

Oakwood

Pond

Tank

W
O

O
DL

AN
DS

 R
O

AD

59.9m

The Ranch House

Rougham Industrial

Battlies Lodge

7

Bungalow

Estate

1

Battlies Bungalow

House

Corner
Battlies

Pond

El Sub Sta

St Genevieve

1

4

Rougham

Business Centre

Integ

House

Mast

Cycle Way

Woodlands
Business ParkHorizon House

ESS

Pond
Balancing

Pond
Balancing

Ward Bdy

The Brickyard
Cottages

Kimberly
THE BATTLIES

Tower House

Airfield

16

24

32

21

8

15

25

26

OLSEN ROAD

HUMMINGBIRD CLOSE

TU
R

N
STO

N
E D

R
IVE

6

Lim
e W

alk

56.7m

2

Shelter

7

74

2

9

1

KINGBIRD ROAD

15

CASEY JONES CLOSE

7

2

1

58.0m

The Flying Fortress

1

2

10

28

Flying Fortress Park

7

The Wallow

Cherry Trees

Highfield Farm

BRADBROOK CLOSE

16

AIRFIELD ROAD

2

22

16

4

17

9

1

24

1

34

60

5

38

2 6

1

15
11

9

JUNIPER ROAD

1

25
19 to
21

10

18

22

43

ROAD

91 99

65

53

2

39

17

5

2

18

2

6

65

10

Oxlip House

35

89

DRIVE

11

First Base

Track

Cycle Way

16

25

215

11

20

12

2

18

8

2
10

14

LB

109

WILBUR CLOSE

97

12

11

Ambleside

ED Bdy

1

60

46
54

SheltersD
ef

ESS

2

7

11

12

SA
LTSM

A
N

 R
O

A
D

WILLIS STREET

WILLIS STREET

36

24

44

10

PRIG
M

O
RE DRIVE

20

3

49

23

WHORTON AVENUE

11

1

15

16

28

Play Area

2

5

33

41

47

35

11

Allotment Gardens

2

18

ESS

RUBIN CLOSE

2

15

Balancing Pond

1

12

11

22

55

3

61

Balancing Pond

SW
AN

SO
N 

W
AY

IR
W

IN
 W

AY

11

Car Park

Play Area

Sports Court

56.9m

(PH)

El
 S

ub
 S

ta

2010

18

38

12

1

11

1

8

10

C
H

A
FFIN

C
H

 R
O

A
D

2

15

15
11

27

33

36

70

58

54

Posts

25

1

11
15

2

1

35
27

28

37

27

3

55

6

29

24

12

51

14

39

SYCAMORE

15

1

7

77

34

11

9

ESS

34

12

1

12

Balancing Pond

ESKY ROAD

1

7

32

2

19

HAZEL

14

10

103

14

Greenwood

11

Sta
Sub
El

Sybil Andrews Academy

25

20

SHACKEROO ROAD

39

35

52

34

29

22

30

15

14

36

PRIMACK ROAD

1

FRENESI CRESCENT

11

KENDALLCLOSE

5

3

23

2

MEAD ROAD

1

49

El Sub Sta

20

39

57

21

31

10

2

22

2

2

1211 15
1

2

25

27

Mitchell House

1
Court

41

29

91

67

4

89

85

41

57

29

7

27

TO
DD W

AY

24

61

7

44

51

1

3

MORTIMER ROAD

Bl
ak

e
W

al
k

1

16

10

1

ESS
39

26

12

20

10

7

18

3

2

Greenwood House

30

40

14

7

9

2

15
17

23

49

8

19

Post

SKYLINER WAY

Coppice House

Post

22 24
2826

20

30

ESS

Site
Distribution
Electricity

5

1

El Sub Sta

4

44

LB

Leisure Or Sports Centre

ED
 B

dy

Pond

Balancing Pond

28

2

1

ROUGHAM TOWER AVENUE

Acas House

41

66
64

24
22

Sub Sta

MP 30.25

45.7m

Track

60

6

8

139

APPLEDOWN

26

68

COMPIEGNE

2

Drain

4

46

111

16

62

CODLING ROAD

BARTON ROAD

58

43

WAY

11

2021

3256

17

BRADBROOK CLOSE

60

BROOMLEY GREEN LANE

RICHARD

7

12

2

WALKER CLOSE

19

14

18

71 76

10

16

103

52

85

73

5

7

ED & Ward Bdy

Und

77

85

Track

93

29.75

30

4020

103

84RU
SS

ET
 C

LO
SE

Mile Post

78

80

DRIVE

El

ORTT
EW

EL
L R

OAD

68

1

Drain

125

58

50

131

42

D
ef

1.
22

m
 R

H

D
ef

Und

ED
 &

 W
ard B

dy

ED & Ward Bdy

Ward Bdy

Und

1.22m
 RH

SD

MP 30.0

A143

42.1m

13

83

190

37

196

39

151

15
7479

40

83

9

22

RAEDW
ALD

29

109

198

165

36

49

55
53

2

45

6

39

172

164

85

14

35

171

28

23

34

51

1117

95

10

31CROPLEY CLOSE

17

8

67.8m

BEDINGFELD WAY

29

11

9

16

37

15

Tank

ESSs

Shelter

CRATFIELD ROAD

El
Sub Sta

El Sub Sta

24

Saxon House

2

Tank

Tank

192

ESS

Sta

El

Superstore

66.8m

13

17

El Sub Sta

34

68.7m

7

16

GREYFRIARS ROAD

18

56

CHAMBERLAYNE ROAD

El Sub Sta

14

61

67

68

EASLEA ROAD

2

1

67.6m

SEBERT ROAD

SA
LT

ER

SEBERT ROAD

W
ILBYE CLO

SE

ELDRED CLOSE

2

20

66.0m

AILWIN ROAD

60.8m

75

11

15

15

10

BUNTING ROAD

House

18

8

11

12

4a

BOLDERO ROAD

El Sub Sta

1

1d

4

EASLEA ROAD

11

7

4b

210

KEMPSON WAY

1c

1a

6

21

St Andrews

1

327

6

4

Garage

63.9m

13
3

5

111

146

121

2

BEDINGFELD WAY

2

1

127

4

DRIVE

144

58

131

14
5

65.4m

12

148

158

14

10

11

1

1

4

71

162

17

28

9

30

1

123 CLOSE

12

42

16

136

117

159

18

15

23

26

2

LB

Path and Cycle W
ay

Shelter

El Sub Sta

40

24

Area

Employment
Moreton Hall

32

(Telecommunication)
Masts

Shelter

Tanks

El Sub Sta

Tank

Retail Park

St Edmundsbury

18

38

11

18
3

130

MYLFORD C
LOSE

204

1

54.0m

9

Sub

67.1m

K
EM

PSO
N

 W
A

Y

Ventura
House

Eldo
House

Shelter

El Sub Sta

54

6

21

33

20

10

2

30
28

48

Shelter

Shelter

24

HONEYSUCKLE

1

R
O

A
D

N
O

R
TH

ER
N

 R
O

SE
 C

LO
SEMOUNT ROAD

61

7

2

12
4

Oak Plantation

A
PPLED

O
W

N
 D

R
IVE

11
15

2

1

11

15

35

11
0

10
8

10
2

15

WAY

90

Sub Sta

2830

23

36

11

DARBY CLO
SE

2

8

1
7 BRUNWYN CLOSE

21

14

28

31

25

14

8

2

12

15

74

78

72

7

25

51

4

27

CLOSE

1

36

7

7

28

30

1

14

29

14

22

12

W
IN

SF
OR

D 
RO

AD

W
INSFO

RD RO
AD

8

40

1

2 30

2

31

29
 to 39

36

RADNO
R CLO

SE

73

4

2

11

14

PIPPIN

25

5

45

11

23

33

LAMBOURNE

8

1

2

43

12

2

20
7

CLO
SE

15

TA
SSEL

Sub Sta

15

2

5

34

1

20

36

24

1

11

27

32

20

BRACKENW
O

O
D

15

31

LEABROOK

1

29

21

6

CLOSE

2

11

WORCESTER

The Oaks

2

42

44

6

15

18

20

33

22

5

11

19

17

11

11

32

1

38

28
 to

38

23

11

45

18

1

21
17

12

14

2

1

16

20

WAGTAIL DRIVE

35

36

29

31

23

28

Abbots Green Academy

Nursery
Evergreen

14

CL
O

SE

62.2m

31

TASSEL ROAD

11
15

23

54

1

11

15

2

64

JERMYN AVENUE

1

El Sub Sta

2 4
2

48
50

66

3

11

1

6

3

33

39

6

12

9

43

BO
RRADALE

R
O

A
D

46

5

34

11 28

8

MANNING ROAD

El Sub Sta

BRADBROOK CLOSE

HOLLIDAY CLOSE

MAULKIN CLOSE

26
24

9

LIBERTY CLOSE 2

10

26

2

18

21

19

1 17

15
11

5

7

2

12

20

14

SO
UT

HE
RN

 B
EL

LE
 C

L

8

17

15

23

5

2

34

32

23

18

14

44

11

29

6

1

1

23

46

28

1

3

4

58
48

37

39

48

58

55

47

43

49

20

25

KINGFISHER ROAD

3

1

35

27

25

BROOMLEY GREEN LANE

61

49

66

60

96

2
41

26

22

El Sub Sta

Play Area

15

17

11

18

4

15

22

55

1

63
67

11
6

SHEERWATER

El Sub Sta

44

19

25

94

1

25

92

El

12

22

ROWAN DRIVE

11

BRAMLEY CLOSE

1 36 38
34

6

14

39

3

8

32

49

10

43

45

12

18

14

20

25

5

4

21

West Lodge

CO
DLING

27

7

6

APPLEDOW
N

15

C
A

R
D

IN
A

L C
LO

SE

10

CA
LT

HO
RP

E 
CL

O
SE

14

15

32

5

9

El

45

26

2

3

9

1

20

DRIVE24

63

11

37

1

11

11

2

41

5

KI
NG

SW
O

RT
H

51

M
ANO

R ASH DRIVE

23

11

32

4

BOURNE AVENUE

11

7

D
O

W
N

IN
G

 C
LO

SE

2

6 t
o

16

41

11

23

29

36

2

14

CLOSE

2

15

29

51

POND GROVE

15

15

14

26

23

12

45

1

CLOSE
CLOSE

R
O

A
D

1

39

30

16

CRESCENT

RADNOR CLOSE

15

1

12

26

O
RTTEW

ELL RO
AD

18

15

10

MARKANT

2

Play
Area

36

2

21

24

2

1

5

7

7

27

RO
AD

6

1

5

47

61

6 to
12

14 to
32

1a 1b

CO
BB CLO

SE

25

7

37

32

24

El Sub Sta

Path and Cycle Way

14

Gas Govs

Fn

Path and Cycle W
ay

The Lodge

21

12

Fieldfare
Close

8

Cycle Way

6

FB

11

2

8

26

Pond 21

12

35

22

1

39

27

10

SYMONDS ROAD

33

Surgery

KEMBOLD CLOSE

26

CLOSE

1

Garden Cottage

25

14

4

LA
W

SO
N

 PLA
C

E

9

31

8

SEBERT ROAD

Moreton Hall
(PH)

El Sub Sta

FISKE CLO
SE

HELDHAW
 ROAD

Shelter

Shelter

34

GI
BB

ON
 C

LO
SE

12

22

14

38

11

10

14

ORTTEW
ELL ROAD

15

25

17

2

26

15

11

1

1

11

200

7

162

27
15

2

SUTTON CLOSE

Home Covert

DARCY CLOSE

16

BROWSE

43

15

28

16

12

30

22

25

11

9

2

Pond Covert

27

8

16

Tallou Court

1 to
6

Community
Sebert Wood

Primary School

1

Childrens Nursery

El Sub Sta

Recreation Ground

2

1 
to 22

El Sub Sta

Hilltop House

Path and Cycle W
ay

El Sub Stas

Christ Church

Community Centre
PO

DOWNING CLOSE

Path
 an

d C
yc

le 
Way

Pond

Path and Cycle Way

Playground

1

Path and Cycle Way

11

11

24

58

CLOSE

PO
PPY

32

6

9

5

1

6

12

2

5

El Sub Sta

1

18

28

3331

1

50

CLOSE

37

BLUEBELL

4

49

11

7

79

87

GRAINGER CLOSE

15

38

15

7

1

2

16

11

CRANESBILL

2

15

4

14

7

3

6

22

2

5

49

18

8

1

9

1

20

17

DRIVE

22

HELDHAW ROAD

11

81

15

1

73

12

14

23

19
43

51

11

32

ALVIS CLOSE

10

9

21

11

61

15

CL
O

SE

14

6

31

55

25

27

D
R

O
VE

R
S

37

1

48

12

2

42

34

1

15

93

25

5

ORTTEWELL ROAD

26

5

5

36

SNO
W

DRO
P

77

6

BU
TT

ER
CU

P

A
VE

N
U

E

40

21

63

15

3

VIOLET

40

11

C
LO

SE 18

1

12

75

35

45

KEMPSON WAY

2

1

24

68

37

10

AVENUE

JERMYN AVENUE

9

C
LO

SE

15

2

6

CO
W

SLIP

17

17

15

22

26

84

71
77

68

78

8

44

48

50

10

12 to

20

7

20

22

42

34

25

54

2

7

72
66

69

3

5

1

5

79

CRESCENT

CO
LTSFO

O
T

81

20

47

8

2

65

53

202

210

206

220

School (dis)
Moreton Hall

16

12

50

Play Area

BEALE CLOSE

LB

4

34

59

30

65

27

18

31

36

6

2

3

2

15

El
Sub
Sta

El Sub Sta

DA
IS

Y
AV

EN
UE

26

37
53

61

29

62

64

63

15

8

7

32

35

67

SKYLINER WAY

Shelter

Higdon House

MOUNT ROAD

MOUNT ROAD

MOUNT ROAD

DROVERS
AVENUE

BEDINGFELD WAY

ORTTEW
ELL ROAD

O
R

TTEW
ELL R

O
AD

BARTON ROAD

A143
A143

PRIMACK ROAD

LADY M
IRIAM

 W
AY

SKYLINER WAY ROUGHAM TOWER AVENUE
LA

D
Y 

M
IR

IA
M

 W
AY

SYMONDS ROAD

A14

TH
E BATTLIES

KE
M

PS
O

N
 W

AY

FORTRESS WAY
EASLEA ROAD

ROUGHAM INDUSTRIAL ESTATE

EA
ST

 B
AR

TO
N

 R
O

AD

Phoenix House, 3 Goddard Road, Ipswich, Suffolk IP1 5NP
Highways enquires:  0345 606 6171  www.suffolk.gov.uk/highways

NOTE - Advanced warning signs
and supplementary plates
to regulatory signs not shown.

Existing 7.5t weight restriction
(24 hr) to remain in place.

WEST END OF MOUNT RD

SYMONDS ROAD

Existing 7.5t weight restriction
(24 hr) to remain in place.

Existing 7.5t weight restriction
(24 hr) to remain in place.

EAST BARTON ROAD

Proposed Overnight
Environmental Weight Limit
22:00 - 07:00 (Mon-Sun)

Drovers Avenue extent amended                                    01    Jan    DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROJECT TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORIGINATOR

AutoCAD SHX Text
ORIGINAL SIZE A3

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESCRIPTION

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION(S)

AutoCAD SHX Text
REV.

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
INTL.

AutoCAD SHX Text
SCALE(S)

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING TITLE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DATE

AutoCAD SHX Text
DRAWING NUMBER

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVISION

AutoCAD SHX Text
Plot date 14/01/202614/01/2026

AutoCAD SHX Text
CHECKER

AutoCAD SHX Text
DESIGNER

AutoCAD SHX Text
REVIEWER

AutoCAD SHX Text
CLIENT

AutoCAD SHX Text
Proposed 7.5t Environmental Weight Restriction

AutoCAD SHX Text
Orttewell Road and Mount Road

AutoCAD SHX Text
Bury St. Edmunds

AutoCAD SHX Text
Overview

AutoCAD SHX Text
LA270095/01

AutoCAD SHX Text
NTS

AutoCAD SHX Text
January 2026

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
PW

AutoCAD SHX Text
DS

AutoCAD SHX Text
LB

AutoCAD SHX Text
01

AutoCAD SHX Text
N

AutoCAD SHX Text
PROCEEDINGS. SUFFOLK COUNTY COUNCIL, LICENCE NO. AC0000849963  2026.

AutoCAD SHX Text
INFRINGES CROWN COPYRIGHT AND MAY LEAD TO PROSECUTION OR CIVIL 

AutoCAD SHX Text
CROWN COPYRIGHT. UNAUTHORISED REPRODUCTION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
OF ORDNANCE SURVEY ON BEHALF OF THE CONTROLLER OF HER MAJESTY'S  

AutoCAD SHX Text
THIS MAP IS BASED UPON ORDNANCE SURVEY MATERIAL WITH THE PERMISSION 

AutoCAD SHX Text
STATIONERY OFFICE 

AutoCAD SHX Text
c


	Sheets and Views
	Overview


